
TORNADO ALLEY RUN/WALK RESULTS 
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 1, 2005 

ALGONA, IOWA 
 
55KK  RRUUNN  
1. Chris Scobba, Algona, 13-18 17:05 
2. Ryan McMahon, Algona, 13-18 17:17 
3. Brandon Rowley, Algona. 13-18 17:56 
4. Gregg Winkel, Algona, 40-49 18:18 
5. Jerry Beenken, Dakota City, 40-49 19:01 
6. Patrick Gerhardt, Algona, 13-18 19:09 
7. Randy Kenyon, Whittemore, 13-18 19:25 
8. Bill Parker, Algona, 40-49 19:36 
9. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore, 50-59 19:40 
10. Curt Wiseman, Algona, 40-49 19:44 
11. John Bartolo, Algona, 40-49 20:13 
12. Nate Flick, Humboldt, 13-18 20:18 
13. Judy Vautier, Algona, 40-49 20:21 
14. Troy Reynolds, Algona, Open 20:29  
15. Mike Gee, Denison, 40-49 20:44 
16. Alex Kenne, Algona, 13-18 20:49 
17. Peyton Schindler, LuVerne, 13-18 20:51 
18. Chris Gelhaus, Algona, 13-18 20:51 
19. Dan Dittrich, Algona, 40-49 20:56 
20. Joel Davis, Algona, 30-39 20:58 
21. Johnny Aboud, Algona, 13-18 21:20 
22. Jeff Marsh, Algona,40-49 21:23 
23. Heather Mills, Algona, Open 21:55 
24. Kourtney Miller, Ames, Open 21:57 
25. Joe Medema, Spencer, 50-59 22:03 
26. Josh Buyck, Algona, 13-18 22:27 
27. Barnette Curry, Algona, 13-18 22:27 
28. Tim Peterson, Juneau, AK, Open 22:36 
29. Joel Peterson, Webster City, 40-49 22:47 
30. Scott Curtis, Algona, 30-39 22:50 
31. Andrew Skallerup, Algona, 13-18 23:22 
32. Deann Thoreson, Algona, 30-39 23:28 
33. Dan Gelhaus, Algona, 13-18 23:32 
34. Dave Rosonke, Algona, 50-59 23:34 
35. Scott Kollasch, Algona, 13-18 23:39 
36. Eli Marlow, Livermore, 13-18 23:48 
37. Krissy Kohlhaas, West Bend, 13-18 23:55 
38. Eric Turner, Fargo, ND, Open 24:12 
39. Nathaniel Kenne, Algona, 13-18 24:19 
40. Brad Sherwin, Algona 30-39 24:27 
41. Annie Klepper, Algona, 13-18 24:32 
42. Lisa Becker, Bancroft, 13-18 24:32 
43. Brooke Benschoter, Algona, 13-18 24:37 
44. Marc Singer, Algona, 50-59 24:47 
45. Kirsten Klepper, Algona, 40-49 24:51 
46. Greg Peck, Forest City, 50-59 25:08 
47. Mike Nerison, Algona, 40-49 25:12 
48. Joe Farrell, Algona, 13-18 25:16 
49. Arlo VanDiest, Webster City, 60+ 25:16 
50. Todd Miller, Independence, MO, 40-49 25:32 
51. Lori Funk, Algona, 40-49 25:49 
52. Sara Curtis, Algona, 30-39 26:00 
53. Misty Andreasen, Sioux City, 30-39 27:04 
54. Steve Turner, Algona, 40-49 27:12 
55. Harold Prior, Algona, 50-59 27:31 
56. Alba Lavrenz, Burt, 13-18 27:46 
57. Suzanne Wichtendahl, Whittemore, 13-18 27:51 
58. Amber Welle, Algona, 13-18 27:53 
59. Cindy Gaedke, Algona, 40-49 28:14 
60. Tricia Garry, Algona, 30-39 28:15 
61. John Johnson, Anoka, MN, 40-49 28:28 
62. Karen Lambert, Algona, 40-49 29:36 
63. Deb Kenne, Algona, 30-39 29:38 
64. Chris Whitacre, Algona, Open 30:20 
65. Crystal Wiseman, Algona, 40-49 30:23 
66. Kylie Wiseman, Algona, 13-18 30:23 
67. Tammy Davis, Algona, 30-39 31:27 
68. Sydney Marsh, Algona, 13-18 31:57 
69. Sharon Willrett, Algona, 60+ 32:28 
 

 
70. Steph Lichter, Burt, 13-18 34:49 
71. Katie Besch, Algona, Open 35:25 
72. Donna Christy, Marathon, 60+ 38:47 
 
 
 
1100KK  RRUUNN  
1. Tony Fischels, Webster City, Open  35:35 
2. Bryan Redemske, Omaha, NE 36:07 
3. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City, 30-39 41:46 
4. Jacob Hellman, Burt, 13-18 42:23 
5. Jeanne McCurnin, Mason City, 40-49 43:38 
6. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt, 50-59 45:15 
7. Ben Hellman, Burt, 13-18 45:40 
8. Samuel Norland, Algona, 13-18 45:44 
9. Beany Bode, Algona, Open 45:52 
10. Tami Lallier, Algona, 13-18 46:56 
11. Kelli Black, Algona, 13-18 47:03 
12. Carrie Courtney, Algona, 13-18 47:31 
13. Teresa Larson, Badger, 40-49 49:52 
14. Billie Schmit, Britt, 30-39 52:13 
15. Jennifer Weiland, Britt, Open 52:13 
16. Mitchell Davis, Algona, 13-18 52:46 
17. Cathy Weiland, Britt, 30-39 54:19 
18. Hallie Maloney, Algona, 50-59 58:12 

 
II   MMIILLEE   FFUUNN   RRUUNN//WWAALLKK  
1. Michael McMahon, Algona 5:48 
2. Brian Becker, Bancroft 7:28 
3. Janet Kenyon, Whittemore 7:46 
4. Zachary Scobba, Algona 7:55 
5. Kirk Kenyon, Whittemore 8:32 
6. Kalab Trunkhill, Burt 8:52 
7. Anna Tecklenburg, Humboldt 8:53 
8. Rexann McEnroe, Algona 16:29 
9. Jaime & Madison Fraker, Algona 16:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thanks again for running or walking with us this 
year on a beautiful October morning!  We had a 
total of 147 people registered. 
 
Mark your calendars for Saturday, September 
30, 2006.  See you then!! 
 
Peg Bell, Director 
Algona Recreation Department 
 
 



DIVISION RESULTS 
 

5K 

Women 13-18 
1. Krissy Kohlhaas, West Bend 23:55 
2. Annie Klepper, Algona 24:32 
3. Lisa Becker, Bancroft 24:32 
 
Women Open 
1. Heather Mills, Algona 21:55 
2. Katie Besch, Algona 35:25 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Deann Thoreson, Algona 23:28 
2. Sara Curtis, Algona 26:00 
3. Misty Andreasen, Sioux City 27:04 
 

Women 40-49 
1. Judy Vautier, Algona 20:21 
2. Kirsten Klepper, Algona 24:51 
3. Lori Funk, Algona 25:49 
 
Women 60+ 
1. Sharon Willrett, Algona 32:28 
2. Donna Christy, Marathon 38:47 
 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Chris Scobba, Algona 17:05 
2. Ryan McMahon, Algona 17:17 
3. Brandon Rowley, Algona 17:56 
 

Men Open 
1. Troy Reynolds, Algona 20:29 
2. Tim Peterson, Juneau, AK 22:36 
3. Eric Turner, Fargo, ND 24:12 
 

Men 30-39 
1. Joel Davis, Algona 20:58 
2. Scott Curtis, Algona 22:50 
3. Brad Sherwin, Algona 24:27 

 
Men 40-49 
1. Gregg Winkel, Algona  18:18 
2. Jerry Beenken, Dakota City 19:01 
3. Bill Parker, Algona 19:36 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore 19:40 
2. Joe Medema, Spencer 22:03 
3. Dave Rosonke, Algona 23:34 
 
Men 60+ 
1. Arlo Van Diest, Webster City 25:16 
 
* Bold denotes overall male and female winners 
 

 

10K 
Women 13-18 
1. Tami Lallier, Algona 46:56 
2. Kelli Black, Algona  47:03 
3. Carrie Courtney, Algona 47:31 
 
Women Open 
1. Jennifer Weiland, Britt 52:13 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Billie Schmit, Britt 52:13 
2.  Kathy Weiland, Britt 54:19 
 
Women 40-49 
1. Jeanne McCurnin, Mason City 43:38 
2. Teresa Larson, Badger 49:52 
 
Women 50-59 
1. Hallie Maloney, Algona 58:12 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Jacob Hellman, Burt 42:23 
2. Ben Hellman, Burt 45:40 
3. Samuel Norland, Algona 45:44 
 
Men Open 
1. Tony Fischels, Webster City 35:35 
2. Bryan Redemske, Omaha, NE 36:07 
3. Beany Bode, Algona 45:52 
 
Men 30-39 
1. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City 41:46 
 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt 45:15 
 
 



 

55KK  NNOONN--CCOOMMPPEETTIITTIIVVEE  WWAALLKK  
1. Mary Noonan, Algona 30:55 
2. Megan Lichter, Burt 31:22 
3. Eldon Winkel, Algona 34:02 
4. Maurice Curry, Algona 35:27 
5. Lori Miller, Algona 35:44 
6. Connie Ludwig, Algona 35:44 
7. Michael May, Algona 36:17 
8. Darlene Turner, Algona 37:59 
9. Becky Tietz, Algona 40:00 
10. Teresa Skallerup, Algona 40:26 
11. Carol Hemmem, Algona 40:28 
12. Travis Stone, Algona 40:45 
13. Dixie Doocy, Algona 41:06 
14. Betty Erpelding, Algona 41:17 
15. Kim Grandgenett, Algona 41:17 
16. Erin Lichter, Burt 41:33 
17. Marg Lichter, Burt 41:36 
18. Kelli Rowley, Algona 42:00 
19. Tracey Sherwin, Algona 42:14 
20. Robin Rode, Titonka `42:16 
21. Janet Votteler, Fenton 42:18 
22. Mark Potratz, Algona 42:51 
23. Judy Erpelding, Algona 42:52 
24. Kim Doughan, Algona 42:53 
25. Abigail Erpelding,.Omaha 42:54 
26. Lynn McMahon, Algona 42:55 
27. Judy Samp, Algona 42:56 
28. Marlys Jennings, Algona 42:57 
29. Trish Casey, LuVerne 42:58 
30. Maxine Rooney, Algona 43:47 
31. Deanna Cogdall, Algona 43:58 
32. Kris Dettman, Algona 45:08 
33. Karen Benschoter, Algona 48:11 
34. Angi Cook, Algona 48:11 
35. Kelly Fassbinder, Dubuque 49:20 
36. Jean Davis, Algona 49:21 
37. Jodi Watts, Algona 49:22 
38. Lisa Cassman, Algona 54:11 
39. Carla Kollasch, Algona 54:13 
40. Shara Long, Algona no time 
41. Mike Missal, Algona no time 
42. Brittany Stone, Algona no time 
43. Jeff Stone, Algona no time 
44. Laurie Gee, Denison no time 
45. Joell Kohlhaas, West Bend  no time 
46. Mary Kohlhaas, West Bend  no time 
 


